PGA TOUR Golf Course Properties, Inc. d/b/a TPC Vacations is registered with the State of Florida as a Seller of Travel. Registration No. ST41393.

Please carefully read these Terms & Conditions of Purchase as they form the basis for accepting all reservations.

### Reservations

Prices are per person, in United States Dollars. When entering names, please ensure the spelling of names matches the traveler's photo identification. For reservations where more than one person is traveling, the person making the reservation is deemed to have accepted these Terms & Conditions of Purchase on behalf of all traveling companions. All items are limited and subject to availability. Neither packages nor any items within them may be transferred, assigned or resold, and any such transfer, assignment or resale shall automatically be null and void.

# **Accommodations**

Rates for hotel accommodations are single occupancy or double occupancy unless otherwise explicitly stated. Additional charges apply for extra persons and extra beds. Rates listed are for room(s), standard amenities and tax only, unless otherwise explicitly stated. Additional charges for security/damage deposits, parking, baggage, gratuities, resort, service and other amenities, including food and beverage, are not included and are the responsibility of the guest, unless otherwise explicitly stated. Photo identification and valid credit card that matches the information on the reservation must be presented at the time of check-in. Check-in, check-out, package handling and minimum age requirements vary by property. Rooms still occupied after the designated check-out time may incur charges, which are the responsibility of the guest(s). Accommodation descriptions, facilities and distances have been provided by the individual properties and are subject to change without notice. Photographs are representative only and actual sites may vary from those shown. TPC Vacations does not guarantee the standard, class, or fitness for purpose of any accommodation or service. Guest(s) responsible to provide advance notice of anticipated special needs for disabled guests. Guests will not receive points or any other benefits in conjunction with any reward or loyalty program with any property as a result of a reservation through TPC Vacations.

# **Golf and Organized Food and Beverage Functions**

All golf subject to compliance with course rules and regulations. Rates listed are for round of golf including cart and applicable service charges and taxes only, unless otherwise explicitly stated. Charges for equipment rental, oncourse food and beverages and food and beverage outside of the organized events are not included and are the responsibility of the guest(s). Pace of play and clothing policies vary by property. Course descriptions, facilities and distances have been provided by the individual properties and are subject to change without notice. Photographs are representative only and actual sites may vary from those shown. TPC Vacations does not guarantee the standard, class, or fitness for purpose of any course or service.

- Evening arrival reception at TPC Scottsdale Thursday 11/30/2023
- Breakfast buffet at course each morning 12/1/2023 and 12/2/2023
- Post golf lunch buffet at course each afternoon before product demo on 12/1/2023 and 12/2/2023
- Closing awards dinner at TPC Scottsdale Saturday 12/2/2023

### Fees

Acceptable payment methods include credit card (VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Discover). 100% nonrefundable payment in full is required at the time of booking. No refunds will be provided for no shows or

unused portions of any reservation. If TPC Vacations cancels a reservation due to unavailability of accommodations or golf, a full refund will be provided, which refund will be the sole and exclusive remedy for all impacted guest(s). TPC Vacations reserves the right to refund a customer who requests a refund of their reservation if such reservation spot may be filled by a customer placed on a waitlist and payment for such spot is received in full by a waitlisted customer, Consult your TPC Vacations coordinator for more details. Stated rates include all applicable taxes.

### General

These Terms & Conditions of Purchase are governed by the laws of the State of Florida, USA and any action arising hereunder or in any way connected with TPC Vacations may be brought only in the courts of St. Johns County, Florida. In the event of litigation, the prevailing party shall recover its reasonable attorneys' fees (including inhouse counsel) and any costs incurred. TPC Vacations issues reservations as agents of the stated properties and is not liable for any injury, damage, loss, accident, delay, sickness or other claim howsoever caused or occurring to persons or property. TPC Vacations accepts no responsibility for loss or additional expense for any delay or failure to perform due to any reason beyond its control. Guests accept responsibility and liability for all injuries or damages caused by guests or resulting from reservations made hereunder and will indemnify TPC Vacations, its parent, affiliates, officers, employees and agents against any and all claims arising therefrom except and to the extent caused by TPC Vacations' willful negligence or misconduct. IN NO EVENT SHALL TPC VACATIONS BE LIABLE TO ANY GUEST FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, WHETHER BY COMMON LAW OR STATUTE, ARISING HEREFROM OR RELATED HERETO IN ANY CAUSES OF ACTION OF ANY KIND, EVEN IF TPC VACATIONS HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.